RNS Number : 3221P LSL Property Services PLC

21 May 2024

LSL Property Services plc (LSL)

Publication of the Notice of AGM 2024

Following the publication of our Annual Report & Accounts 2023 and Living Responsibly Report 2024 on our website on 30 April 2024, we have today published our Notice of AGM.

Copies of the following documents have been published and despatched to shareholders and are also available to view on our website lsps.co.uk:

- Notice of AGM 2024
- Letter to shareholders regarding the Annual Report & Accounts 2023 and AGM arrangements
- Letter to shareholders regarding web communications
- Annual Report & Accounts 2023

The Notice of AGM includes details of how shareholders can vote, including information about electronic voting.

The Notice of AGM 2024 and shareholder letters will be submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at: data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism. The Annual Report & Accounts 2023 were submitted to the National Storage Mechanism on 30 April 2024.

The contents of these websites and any websites accessible from hyperlinks on these websites are not incorporated into and do not form part of this announcement. The person responsible for making this announcement on behalf of LSL is Sapna Bedi FitzGerald, Company Secretary.

For further information, please contact: Sapna B FitzGerald, Company Secretary, investorrelations@lslps.co.uk.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

NOALFLFLZELFBBD